

XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5459 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COSMOS LINK NETWORK PVT. LTD. & ANR

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time)

Date: 03/01/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Union of India states that cheque for

Rs.6.34 lacs is ready and he would deposit the same during the course

of the day to comply with the directions of this Court dated

11.10.2004. Time to deposit is extended till date.

Interlocutory Application is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master