

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5459 OF 2004  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. COSMOS LINK NETWORK PVT. LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. vikas Bansal, adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that the appeal has already been dismissed by Order dated 24.09.2010. Ld.counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that a letter dated 18.10.10 has been filed stating that FDR is maturing on 7.01.2011 and the amount may be released in the name of respondent. Ld.counsel seeks two weeks for filing proper application with notice to the appellant.

List the matter on 28.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB