

j

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5459 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. COSMOS LINK NETWORK PVT. LTD. & ANR

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The first respondent has made an application for withdrawal of the amount deposited by the appellant as the appeal has been dismissed on September 24, 2010.

The office report and the certificate of fund annexed thereto shows that presently a sum of Rs.8,28,586/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Six only) with interest accrued on FDR matured on January 7, 2011 is lying in the fixed deposit.

The above amount with accrued interest after deducting commission on principal amount and on interest amount as per Supreme Court Rules may be refunded to the first respondent.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi,
March 29, 2011.

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5459 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. COSMOS LINK NETWORK PVT. LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of amount deposited and office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The first respondent has made an application for withdrawal of the amount deposited by the appellant as the appeal has been dismissed on September 24, 2010.

The office report and the certificate of fund annexed thereto shows that presently a sum of Rs.8,28,586/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Six only) with interest accrued on FDR was matured on January 7, 2011 is lying in the fixed deposit.

The above amount with accrued interest after deducting commission on principal amount and on interest amount as per Supreme Court Rules may be refunded to the first respondent.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)